

PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Greg Giordano (727) 847-8179

Date: September 2, 2021

Pasco Tax Collector's Staff Raises Over \$8,700.00 for Cindy's Pets

Tax Collector Mike Fasano announces that **\$8,784.26** was raised during the month of June 2021 to benefit *Cindy's Pets*, one of the featured charities of the month at the Pasco County Tax Collector's Office. *Cindy's Pets* was created to "help seniors and their pets," particularly those seniors who are part of Pasco County's Senior Services Program and are recipients of Meals on Wheels.

"The goal of *Cindy's Pets* is to provide good nutritional food for animals, thereby enabling the elderly to enjoy their own meals with the knowledge that their pets are also well-fed," remarks **Dr. Missy Nurrenbrock, Founder** of *Cindy's Pets*. "We thank **Mike Fasano**, the Tax Collector's employees, and Pasco County residents for this generous donation to *Cindy's Pets*. Thank you for hosting your June fundraiser. Your support and generosity are greatly appreciated."

"Pasco County is home to some of the best charitable organizations in the state," comments **Tax Collector Mike Fasano**. "We support many that are well-known, but we also take great pleasure in turning the spotlight on

smaller charities that may not receive the attention they deserve. *Cindy's Pets* is an organization founded and run by loving and compassionate individuals who truly care about the people and animals they serve. I applaud **Dr. Missy and Mike Nurrenbrock**, and their contingent of volunteers, who make sure that pets of the elderly receive good quality food each month."

For more information about *Cindy's Pets* please contact **Dr. Missy Nurrenbrock** at 727-372-9333 or visit the website www.cindyspets.org. For more information about the promotional and charitable giving programs at the tax collector's office please contact **Assistant Tax Collector Greg Giordano** at 727-847-8179 or visit www.pascotaxes.com

[PHOTO ATTACHED – **Tax Collector Mike Fasano**, Assistant Tax Collector Greg Giordano, and employees of the **Pasco County Tax Collector's Office** present both a ceremonial and a "real" check to *Cindy's Pets* Founders **Dr. Missy & Mike Nurrenbrock** and many of their volunteers at the Land O' Lakes Tax Collector's Office).



###